
GAUTAM BUDDHA UNIVERSITY 
Greater Noida , Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) 

GBU-002/Admn./7.7/2023-2/83 

S. 

It is hereby notified to all students of Second year onwards (Integrated/Dual Degree Programs, 

UG, PG, Diploma, M.Phil and Ph.D. Programs) that the fee deposition starts from 05" July 2023 to 25 

July, 2023 in respective Schools. 

No. 

Students shall deposit regquired fee i.e. Academic fee, Hostel fee and Mess advance fee up to 

25" July, 2023. The students submitting fee after 25thJuly. 2023 shall have to pay late fee charged @ Rs 

100.00 per day. After deposition of fee (Academic fee. Hostel fee and Mess advance) students have to 

register and submit "No Dues" (Students must ensure to clear his/her previous year dues) at the time of 

registration in respective schools. The remaining fee must also be deposited within the above 
mentioned period. Students without fee deposition receipt will not be eligible for registration. 

"STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO DEPOSIT THEIR FEE ONLY BY ONLINE MODE." This will help them to 

find online receipt immediately after payment. 
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REVISED NOTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION FOR SESSION: 2023-24 (Odd Semester) 

All students who have not paid their remaining University Fees (Academic Fee, Hostel 

Fee and Mess Dues) their examination result and registration for the next Academic Year 

2023-24 will be withheld. 

The fee structure of the following programs of the University is as follows: 

FEE DETAILS OF EXISTING STUDENTS OF VARIOUS PROGRAMS 

2019-20 
SCHOOL (S) (9h Sem) 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING/SOICT 

PROGRAMME (S) 

All B. Tech Programmes (4-Year) and 
Lateral Entry (Except B.Tech. in Artificial 
Intelligence/ CSE- Under Self Finance Mode 

and CSE-ML/DS/CS/loT) 
Integrated Dual Degree All B. Tech 
M.Tech./MBA Programmes (5-Year) 

5 Year Integrated B.Tech-M.Tech (CSE) 

and (ECE), Dual Degree B.Tech (EE 4 
Year) + M.Tech. (EE 2 Year) 
B.Tech. in Artificial Intelligence and CSE 
ML/DS/ CS/loT 
B.Tech. (CSE) (Under Self Finance) and 
Lateral Entry in B.Tech. (CSE) (Under 

Self Finance) 
Bachelor of Computer Application 
(BCA) 

Bachelor in Architecture (B. Arch.) 

7 Bachelor of Interior Design (B.I.D.) 

School of 

Engineering 
/ School of 

ICT 

SOE/SolCT 

School of 

ICT 

School of 

ICT 

School of ICT 

School of 

Engineering 

School of 

52,000/ 

60,000/ 

2020-21 
(7th Sem) 

65500/ 

Date: 

65500/ 

135,500/ 

98,500/ 

25,500/ 

100500/ 

42500/ 

07 July, 2023 

2021-22 

(sth Sem) 

76000/ 

76000/ 

76000/ 

136000/ 

99000/ 

31000/ 

101000/ 

43000/ 

2022-23 

(3° Sem) 

76000/ 

76000/ 

76000/ 

136000/ 

101000/. 

36000/ 

101000/ 

43000/ 
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S 

No. 

11 Master ln Architecture (M. Arch.) 

11 

12 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) (L.D.) 

5 

Master of Computer Application (MCA) 
MSc. (Computer Science) 

MURP 

All M. Tech. Programmes 

PROGRAMME (S) 

S Year Integrated B.Tech-M.Tech/MBA 
in Biotechnology 
M. Tech. (Biotechnology) 
M.SC. (Biotechnology) (Mlecular Medicine, 
Genomics and Genome Engineering, Industrial & 
Environmental) 

M.Sc. (Microbial Biotechnology) 
M.Sc. (Biotechnology) through DBT 

B.Com (Hons.) 
Dual Degree Programme BBA -MBA 

MBA Programme 
(HRM/Finance/Marketing/Strategy/ 
Operations/Business Analytic 

MBA (Business Analytics) 

B. Sc. (Physical Sciences) 
B.Sc. (H.) Physics, Chemistry, 
Mathematics 

Tech.) (4-Year) 
B. Tech Programmes (Food Processing & 

Int. Dual Degree Prog B.Tech 
M.Tech/MBA in FPT (S Year) 

LL.M. 

M.Sc. (Applied Chemistry, Applied 
Physics, Applied Mathematics., Food 
Science and Environmental Science) 

M. Tech. in Food Processing & 
TechnoloOgy Programmes 

BA. LL.B. (5-Year Integrated 
Programme) 

B.Ed. 

SCHOOL OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

All B.A. (Hons.) Prog. 

Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) 

Engineering 

School of ICT 

B.Sc. (Hons.) App. Psychology 

School of ICT 

B.A. Journalism and Mass 
Communication 

School of 
Engineering 
SCHOOL (S) 

School of 

Engineering 
School of ICT 

School of 

Biotechnology 

SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT 

School of 
Management 

SCHOOL OF VOCATIONAL STUDIES AND APPLIED SCIENCE 

School of 
Vocational 

Studies & 

Applied 
Sciences 

School of 
Law, Justice 

& 

Governance 

2019-20 

(9h Sem) 

School of 

Humanities 
& Social 

Sciences 

SCHOOL OF LAWN, JUSTICE AND GOVERNANCE 

School of 
Humanities 

& Social 

2 

42,500/ 

52,000/- 65500/ 

- -

2020-21 

(7h Sem) 

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 

52,000/ 

43000/ 

52,000/- 65500/- 71000/ 
31000/ 

36000/ 

65,500/ 

2021-22 

(s" Sem) 

52000/- 65500/- 76000/ 

76000/ 

26000/ 

86000/ 

19000/ 
19000/ 

34000/ 

19000/ 

43000/ 

36000/ 

31000/ 

46000/ 

2022-23 
(3 Sem) 

46000/ 

61000/ 

76000/ 

61000/ 

51000/ 

46000/ 

13500/ 

71000/ 
36000/ 

101000 

26000/ 

76000/ 

26000/ 

61000/ 

91000/ 

19000/ 
19000/ 

29000/ 

34000/ 

19000/ 



No 

3 

S 

MA ( ducation, lcononics, Planoin 
and Development; nglish, indi, 
Udu, Soclology, Poltical Sclene and 
lntenattonal telations) 

No. 

1 

Master in Socal Work (MSW) 
MA Journalism and Mass 
Communicatlon 

MA/MSc (Applied Pychology) wth 
speclalization in Clinical & 
Counseling Psychology 
M Phl (Political Science & 
International Relations) 

M. Phil (Clinical Psychology) 

BA (Hons.) MA (Budhist Studies & 
Civilization) 
(WIth exit option after 3 years) 

PROGRAMMI (S) 

MA (Buddhist Studies & Clvilization) 

Civillization) 

Literature 

M. Phil (Buddhist Studies & 

Certificate Course in Päli Language and 

S.NO. 

Post Graduate Diploma Course in Päli 
Language and Literature 

C. 

Post Graduate Diploma in Buddhist 

Tourism and Heritage 

Ph.D. 

NOTE: 

PROGRAMME 

(5) 

Program 

SCHOOL OF BUDDHIST STUDIES AND CIVILIZATION 

SCHOOL (s) 

Schools 

2018-19 

Scienes 

(Per Sem) 
15,000/ 

SCHOOL (S) 

(for F) 
25,000/ 
(For WP) 

School of 
Humanities 

Social 

Sciences 

School of 

Buddhist 
Studies & 

Civilization 

FOR ALL DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES 

2019-20 

(Per Sem) 
20,000/ 
(For FT) 

75,000/ 
(For WP) 

PROGRAMME (S) 

2019-20 

(o 
Sem) 

202021 

(" Sem) 

2020-21 

d. Students shall submit their fee upto 25th July, 2023. 

(Per Sem) 

3 

25,000/-(For FT) 
80,000 /(For WP) 

2021-22 

(4" Sem) 

19000/ 

2021-22 

(Per Sem) 

31000/ 
(For F) 

86000/-(for 
WP) 

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR RAPID AND ALTERNATIVE ENERGY MOBILITY 3" Sem 

M.Tech in RAMS and Maintenance Engineering (2 Years) 

In case of SC/ST Candidates fee structure, the Government of UP rules will applicable, 

A000/ 

2022 23 
(" Sem) 

4000/ 

29000/ 

51000/ 

151000/ 

19000/ 

24000/ 

2022-23 

(2 Sem) 
21000/ 

ACADEMIC FEE (RS.) + 
EXAM FEE 

(For FT) 
41000/ 
(1or WP) 

b. Hostel Charges will be applicable as per GBU Rules. However those students who are already staying 

101000/ 

at University Hostel and availing the facilities are required to pay Hostel Single Seated Roorm B MRSH 

fee Rs. 40000/- (Forty Thousand Only) (Admissions up to the Academic Session 2022-23) along with 
academic Fee of Academic session 2023-24. 

Mess Charges would be provisionally Rs. 32,000/- (Thirty Two Thousand Only) to be charped on 

actual basis. 



h 
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i. Mess charges for Odd Semester of 2023-24 Rs.16000.00 (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only) 

3 

Copy to: 

4. 

1. Staff to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information. 

5. 

Students can obtain NOC from accounts latest by 31" July, 2023. 

6. 

Late fee shall be charged @Rs. 100/- per day from 26h July, 2023. 

7. 

On hostel allotment, the Hostel and Mess charges will also be applicable for the session 2023-24. On 
completion of the session the Hostel and Mess charges will be deducted on pro-rata basis. 

8 

Hostel charges for Odd Semester of 2023-24 Rs.20000.00 (Rupees Twenty Thousand Hundred Only). 

Dean Academic for information. 

Dean and Dean (/c) of all schools for necessary action. 
Registrar for information. 
Chairperson, Admission & Exam for information and necessary action. 

All notice boards of Schools & Hostels. 

System Manager, CCC - for uploading it on the University website & mailing it to all Deans, Dean ((/c), 

HODS and Students. 

Concerned file. 

Finance Officer 
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