## **GAUTAM BUDDHA UNIVERSITY**

Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.)

GBU-002/Admn./7.7/2023-2183

Date:

07 July, 2023

# REVISED NOTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION FOR SESSION: 2023-24 (Odd Semester)

It is hereby notified to all students of Second year onwards (Integrated/Dual Degree Programs, UG, PG, Diploma, M.Phil and Ph.D. Programs) that the fee deposition starts from 05<sup>th</sup> July 2023 to 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 in respective Schools.

Students shall deposit required fee i.e. Academic fee, Hostel fee and Mess advance fee up to 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023. The students submitting fee after 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 shall have to pay late fee charged @ Rs 100.00 per day. After deposition of fee (Academic fee, Hostel fee and Mess advance) students have to register and submit "No Dues" (Students must ensure to clear his/her previous year dues) at the time of registration in respective schools. The remaining fee must also be deposited within the above mentioned period. Students without fee deposition receipt will not be eligible for registration. "STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO DEPOSIT THEIR FEE ONLY BY ONLINE MODE." This will help them to find online receipt immediately after payment.

All students who have not paid their remaining University Fees (Academic Fee, Hostel Fee and Mess Dues) their examination result and registration for the next Academic Year 2023-24 will be withheld.

The fee structure of the following programs of the University is as follows:

## FEE DETAILS OF EXISTING STUDENTS OF VARIOUS PROGRAMS

S. No.	PROGRAMME (S)	SCHOOL (S)	2019-20 (9 <sup>th</sup> Sem)	2020-21 (7 <sup>th</sup> Sem)	2021-22 (5 <sup>th</sup> Sem)	2022-23 (3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem)
	SCHOOL	OF ENGINE	RING/SO	ICT	,	
1	All B. Tech Programmes (4-Year) and Lateral Entry (Except B.Tech. in Artificial Intelligence/ CSE- Under Self Finance Mode and CSE-ML/DS/CS/IoT)	School of Engineering / School of		65500/-	76000/-	76000/-
	Integrated Dual Degree All B. Tech- M.Tech./MBA Programmes (5-Year)	ICT			76000/-	76000/-
2	5 Year Integrated B.Tech-M.Tech (CSE) and (ECE), Dual Degree B.Tech (EE 4 Year) + M.Tech. (EE 2 Year)	SOE/SoICT	52,000/-	65500/-	76000/-	76000/-
3	B.Tech. in Artificial Intelligence and CSE-ML/DS/ CS/IoT	School of ICT		135,500/-	136000/-	136000/-
4	B.Tech. (CSE) (Under Self Finance) and Lateral Entry in B.Tech. (CSE) (Under Self Finance)	School of ICT		98,500/-	99000/-	101000/-
5	Bachelor of Computer Application (BCA)	School of ICT		25,500/-	31000/-	36000/-
6	Bachelor in Architecture (B. Arch.)	School of Engineering	60,000/-	100500/-	101000/-	101000/-
7	Bachelor of Interior Design (B.I.D.)	School of		42500/-	43000/-	43000/-



	Deshalor of Dasies (D.Des ) (L.D.)	Engineering				
8	Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) (I.D.)	Lingineering		42,500/-	43000/-	43000/-
9	Master of Computer Application (MCA)	School of ICT		••;	36000/-	36000/-
10	M.Sc. (Computer Science)	School of ICT				31000/-
11	Master In Architecture (M. Arch.)	School of Engineering				46000/-
S. No.	PROGRAMME (S)	school (s)	2019-20 (9 <sup>th</sup> Sem)	2020-21 (7 <sup>th</sup> Sem)	2021-22 (5 <sup>th</sup> Sem)	2022-23 (3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem)
11	MURP	School of Engineering				46000/-
12	All M. Tech. Programmes	School of ICT				61000/-
	SCHOO	OL OF BIOTEC	HNOLOGY			
1	5 Year Integrated B.Tech-M.Tech/MBA in Biotechnology		52,000/-		76000/-	76000/-
2	M. Tech. (Biotechnology)	†				61000/-
3	M.Sc. (Biotechnology) (Molecular Medicine, Genomics and Genome Engineering, Industrial & Environmental)	School of				51000/-
4	M.Sc. (Microbial Biotechnology)	Biotechnology				46000/-
5	M.Sc. (Biotechnology) through DBT					13500/-
	1	OL OF MANA	GEMENT			
1	Dual Degree Programme BBA -MBA		52,000/-	65500/-	71000/-	71000/-
2	B.Com (Hons.)				31000/-	36000/-
3	MBA Programme (HRM/Finance/Marketing/Strategy/ Operations/Business Analytic	School of Management				101000
4	MBA (Business Analytics)					
	SCHOOL OF VOCATI	ONAL STUDIES	AND APP	PLIED SCIEN	ICE	
1	B. Sc. (Physical Sciences) B.Sc. (H.) Physics, Chemistry,				26000/-	26000/-
2	B. Tech Programmes (Food Processing & Tech.) (4-Year) Int. Dual Degree Prog B.Tech-	School of Vocational	52000/-	65500/-	76000/-	76000/-
	M.Tech/MBA in FPT (5 Year)  M.Sc. (Applied Chemistry, Applied	Studies & Applied				
3	Physics, Applied Mathematics., Food Science and Environmental Science)	Sciences				26000/-
4	M. Tech. in Food Processing & Technology Programmes					61000/-
	SCHOOL OF LA	W, JUSTICE A	ND GOVE	RNANCE		
1	BA. LL.B. (5-Year Integrated Programme)	School of Law, Justice	52,000/-	65,500/-	86000/-	91000/-
2	LL.M.	& Governance				
	SCHOOL OF HUI	MANITIES AND	SOCIALS	CIENCES		
1	All B.A. (Hons.) Prog.	School of			19000/-	19000/-
2	Bachelor of Social Work (BSW)	Humanities			19000/-	19000/-
3	B.Ed.	& Social Sciences				29000/-
4	B.Sc. (Hons.) App. Psychology	School of			34000/-	34000/-
5	B.A. Journalism and Mass Communication	Humanities & Social			19000/-	19000/



6	MA (Education; E and Developmen Urdu; Sociology; International Rela	t; English; Hir Political Scier	nd);	Sciences	4		F	24000/
5. 10.	PROG	RAMME (5)		SCHOOL (5)	2019-20 (9 <sup>th</sup> 5em)	2020-21 (7 <sup>th</sup> 5em)	2021-22 (5 <sup>th</sup> 5em)	2022-23 (3 <sup>rd</sup> 5em)
7	Master in Social	Work (MSW)			4	v č a č	27	24000/
8		A.A. Journalism and Mass					-	29000/
9	M.A./ M.Sc. (App specialization in Counseling Psych	Clinical &	ogy) with	School of Humanities & Social	2.		,-	51000/
10	M.Phil. (Political International Re	Science &		Sciences	e 7.	) T	to the state of	
10	M. Phil (Clinical Psychology)			1	3.5	2.4		151000/
			OL OF BUD	DHIST STUDIE	S AND CIV	ILIZATION	and the same street in the last	
1	BA (Hons.)-MA (Buddhist Studies & Civilization) (With exit option after 3 years)  MA (Buddhist Studies & Civilization)					19000/-	19000/-	
2					g g	a a	24000/	
3	M. Phil (Buddhi Civilization)		,	Eshaple!	82	g a	3.5	
4	Certificate Course in Pāli Language and Literature Post Graduate Diploma Course in Pāli Language and Literature		uage and	School of Buddhist Studies &	**	<i>M 19</i>		
5			Civilization	**	**	y #		
6		Post Graduate Diploma in Buddhist Tourism and Heritage						
				LL DOCTORAL			2021-22	2022-23
S.		SCHOOL (3)		2019-20 (Per Sem)	2020-21 (Per Sem)		(Per Sem)	(2 <sup>nd</sup> 5em)
No	(5)	(Per Sem) 15,000/-	20,000 /-			31000/-	21000/-	
1	Ph.D. Program	All Schools	(For FT) 25,000/- (For WP)	(For FT) 75,000 /- (For WP)	25,000 /-(For FT) 80,000 /-(For WP)		(For FT) 86000/-(for WP)	(For FT) 41000/ (for WP)

S.NO.	PROGRAMME (5)	ACADEMIC FEE (RS.) + EXAM FEE
- manufacture of	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR RAPID AND ALTERNATIVE ENERG	Y MOBILITY 3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem
1	M.Tech in RAMS and Maintenance Engineering (2 Years)	101000/-

### NOTE:

- a. In case of SC/ST Candidates fee structure, the Government of UP rules will applicable.
- b. Hostel Charges will be applicable as per GBU Rules. However those students who are already staying at University Hostel and availing the facilities are required to pay Hostel Single Seated Room & MRSH fee Rs. 40000/- (Forty Thousand Only) (Admissions up to the Academic Session 2022-23) along with academic Fee of Academic session 2023-24.
- c. Mess Charges would be provisionally Rs. 32,000/- (Thirty Two Thousand Only) to be charged on actual basis.
- d. Students shall submit their fee upto 25th July, 2023.

- e. Students can obtain NOC from accounts latest by 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.
- Late fee shall be charged @Rs. 100/- per day from 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.
- On hostel allotment, the Hostel and Mess charges will also be applicable for the session 2023-24. On completion of the session the Hostel and Mess charges will be deducted on pro-rata basis.
- h. Hostel charges for Odd Semester of 2023-24 Rs.20000.00 (Rupees Twenty Thousand Hundred Only).
- Mess charges for Odd Semester of 2023-24 Rs. 16000.00 (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only) i.

**Finance Officer** 

#### Copy to:-

- 1. Staff to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information.
- 2. Dean Academic for information.
- 3. Dean and Dean (I/c) of all schools for necessary action.
- 4. Registrar for information.
- 5. Chairperson, Admission & Exam for information and necessary action.
- 6. All notice boards of Schools & Hostels.
- 7. System Manager, CCC for uploading it on the University website & mailing it to all Deans, Dean (I/c), HODs and Students.
- 8. Concerned file.